

MACT 271/23

PREETI MATHUR AND ANR Vs. MULAYAM SINGH AND
ANRS

12.09.2023

Present:- Sh.Keshav Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Sachin
Kumar advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Sarita Gupta, Advocate for respondent no.2 with
respondent no.2.

None for respondent no.1 & 3.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that copy
of petition alongwith documents has not been supplied to her.
Petitioner is directed to provide copy of petition alongwith
documents to respondent no. 2 during the course of the day.

On direction of the Tribunal, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no. 2 provided the name, address details of
respondent no. 1/driver of the offending vehicle to the petitioner.
Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

Report on notice issued to respondent no. 3 not
received back.

Issue notice of the petition to respondent no.1 & 3
on filing of PF through all modes for 19.12.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
12.09.2023