

08.04.2024

Present : Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for Respondents no.1&2.
Sh. S.N. Jha, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3/
insurance co.

On behalf of respondent no.3 i.e. insurance company written statement was filed on 03.04.2024, same is taken on record. Copy of same has been supplied to Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the respondent/insurance company has submitted that with respect to same incident a connected matter is going on before MACT, Rohini. He has also submitted that till today he has not received the copy of MLC of the injured/ petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the respondent/insurance company submits that few of the documents supplied by the petitioner are not legible. Let Ld. counsel for the petitioner to check the documents supplied and let the transcript of those documents be filed which are not legible with copy to Ld. counsel for the respondent/insurance co.

Put up for framing of issues/ further proceedings on
10.07.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/08.04.2024