

08.05.2024

Present : Sh. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through V/C.

Record reveals that the date of accident is 13.11.2022 and the claim petition was filed on 04.07.2023 i.e. beyond six months of the accident. The petition appears to be barred by limitation.

Put up for consideration on **31.08.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/08.05.2024